
Paga H Portland Observer June 19, 1980

CITY OF PORTLAND

INVITATION TO BID
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed proposals will be received in Room 113, City Hall, Portland, Oregon 97204 
for items detailed herein until 2:00 PM . on the dates indicated.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the above address. For additional in 
formation telephone Buyer at numer listed.

When Bid Surety is required, proposals shall be accompanied by a certified 
check, cashier's check or e bid bond, payable to the City of Portland for an 
amount not less than ten per cent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the bid as 
guaranty that the bid shall be irrevocable for the period specified in the proposal. 
Said bond to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated damages should the bidder seek 
to revoke his offer tor any reason not authorized by law and not consented to by 
City within the irrevocable period, or neglect or refuse to enter into contract and 
provide a suitable bond tor the faithful performance of the contract, in the event 
the said contract is awarded to him.

INVITATION TO BID 
FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SUPPLY PROJECT 
PHASE I: WATER RESERVOIRS 

FOR
THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES 

OF THE
WARM SPRINGS RESERVATION 

WARM SPRINGS, OREGON

JOB FINDER
JOB OPENING

KITCHEN HELP

NON DISCRIMINA flON No proposal or bid will be considered unless the bidder 
is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 
of the Code of the City of Portland. All bidders not currently certified should file 
the required documentation with the Contract Compliance Division, Room 209, 
City Hall, 1220 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, 248 4896 , at least five 
(5) days prior to the Bid Opening. Failure to achieve certification by the Bid 
BID NO.______  DESCRIPTION BID OPENING DATE

115 A Furnishing Annual Supply of Street Lighting Equip 
ment. For information call Michele Ackerman, Buyer, 
248 4191. 10% Bid Surety Er Special prequalification of 
Bidder Required. 07/15/80

157 Labor, Material i t  Equipment tor Water Quality Inlet 
Tower. For information call Carlton Chayer, Ass t. Pur 
chasing Mgr, 248 4001. 10% Bid Surety i t  Prequalification 
of Bidder Required. 07/15/80

158 Furnishing Paper Recycling Program, Phase I. For infor
mation call Harold Vaughan, Purchasing Mgr., 248 5375. 
Special Prequalification of Bidder Required. 07/08/80

159 RFP. Invation tor Interior Design Services for Public Ser 
vice Building. For information call Carlton Chayer, Ass t 
Purchasing Mgr., 248 4001.

5 P .M  
06/27/80

PUBLIC NOTICE
SECTION 8 NEW CONSTRUCTION AND OR SUBSTANTIAL REHABILITATION  
DETAILED NOTIFICATION OF FUND AVAILABILITY NO OR16 0043

ALLOCATION AREA Portland SM SA  (all ot Clackamas, Multnomah, and Washington 
Counties in the State ot Oregon and Clark County, State ot Washington)

DATE: June 9, 1980

The Department ot Housing and Urban Development will accept Preliminary Proposals tor 
newly constructed and/or Substantial Rehabilitation housing under the Section 8 Housing 
Assistance Payments Program to be located in the Portland SM SA

Contract Authorities in the amount ot $120,960 $451.560; and $394,632 are being made 
available to provide assistance tor an estimated 24 units tor large families 13 or more bedroom 
units); 106 units tor other families 11 or 2 bedroom umtl; and 8 /  units tor the elderly handicap 
ped 10, 1 or 2 bedroom umtl, respectively

Proposals may be submitted by private owners or Public Housing Agency IPHAI owners tor 
direct contracting with HUD, or by PHAs on behalt ot private owners with whom the PHA 
proposes to contract pursuant to an Annual Contributions Contract with HUD

The beginning date tor acceptance of Preliminary Proposals tor projects for the elderly han 
dicapped

The beginning date tor acceptance ot Preliminary Proposals tor projects tor the elderly/ 
handicapped will be June 16, I960 and the last date on which such proposals will be accepted 
July 22, 1980 The Department may shorten or extend the deadline, it a decision is made to 
change the deadline, you will be notified

Proposals for family and large family projects will be accepted beginning June 16, 1980, and 
the last date on which such proposals will be accepted will be August 5. ,980 All family and 
large family proposals received during the same month will be processed in a group and, if 
necessary, ranked against each other Perterence will be given to small family projects Iprojec 
ts of 50 units or less) and partially assisted family protects IProiects ot more than 50 units of 
which 20 percent or fewer are assisted).

Instructions and lorms tor submitting a Preliminary Proposal and other applicable program in
formation are contained in a Developer s Packet which is available upon request from the Port 
land Area Office. Cascade Building, 520 S W  Sixth Avenue, Portland Oregon 9 /204 Phone 
Number 221 30/7.

This Notification may be cancelled if the Department decides to reallocate any unused contract 
authority You will be notified it this occurs

SECTIONS NEW CONSTRUCTION
DETAILED NOTIFICATION OF FUND AVAILABILITY NO O R ,6 0042 
ALLOCATION AREA; Eugene SMSA  
Date June 6. ,980

The Department ot Housing and Urban Development will accept Preliminary Proposals tor 
newly constructed housing under the Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program to be 
located in Eugene SM SA (all ot Lane County)

Contract Authority in the amount ot $116.403 and a special allocation to meet the Areawide 
Housing Opportunity Plan ot $271,000 are being made available to provide assistance tor an 
estimated 92 units The assistance to be provided tor the various household types is estimated 
to be 18 units for large families (3 or more bedrooms! with contract authority ot $76,603; and 
74 units tor other families with contract authority ot $310,800

Proposals may be submitted by private owners or Public Housing Agency IPHAI owners for 
direct contracting with HUD, or by PHAs on behalt ot private owners with whom the PHA 
proposes to contract pursuant to an Annual Contributions Contract with HUD

Proposals for family end large tarrvly projects will be accepted beginning June 13 , 980 arid 
will continue to be accepted until 4 00 p m ,  August 1. ,980 All family and large family 
proposals received during the same month will be processed in a arouo and if necessary 
ranked against each other Preference will be given to small family projects IPorjects ot 50 
units or lessl and partially assisted family projects (Projects ot more than 50 units of which 20 
percent or fewer are assisted.)

Although sufficient contract authority is not presently available to fund the units covered by 
this notification we expect it to become available Accordingly, proposals received in re 
sponse to this Notification will be selected tor funding only it sufficient contract authority does 
become available

Instructions and forms tor submitting a Preliminary Proposal and other applicable program in 
formation ere contained in a Developer s Packet which is available upon request form the Por 
tland Area Office, 520 S W  6th Avenue, Portland. OR 97204

This Notification may be cancelled if the Department decides to reallocate any unused contract 
authority You will be notified if this occurs

NEW HOPE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
REVEREND A. BERNARD DEVERS, PASTOR

Sunday School 9 30am
Morning Worship 10 30am
Evening Service 2nd. 4th and

5th Sundays 7 00pm
Communion 1st Sunday 5 00pm
Wed Family Prayer Meeting

and Bible Study 7 30pm
Fnday Brotherhood

FeWowsb«p Service with
Morning Star 3rd Sunday 7 00pm

Prayer end Pastor Phone 28 , 9476 
Church Phone 281-0163

372S N Gantenbein Avenue. Portland, Oregon 97227

Sealed proposals to furnish materials, equipment, labor and services ot all 
kinds for the construction of Water Supply Protect, Phase I: Water Reser 
voirs will be received by the Confederated Tribes ot the Warm Springs 
Reservation at the Tribal Administration Building, Warm Springs, Oregon 
97661, until the time and date stated below, and immediately thereafter 
such proposals will be publicly opened and read. Bid envelopes shall be 
marked with the name of the bidder an the title of the job:

Time and date until which proposals will be accepted: 3:00 p.m July 8 
1980.

The work to be performed includes construction ot three steel standpipes ot 
0.80 mg, 1.50 mg, and 2.00 mg capacity with associated site work, foun
dations, piping, and related appurtenances.

Plans and specifications may be examined at the following locations: 
Tribal Administration Building 

Warms Springs, Oregon 97761

STRAAM Engineers 
700 Plaza 600

Seattle, Washington 98101

Copies of the Plans and Specifications may be obtained upon application at 
the office ot the Consulting Engineers, STRAAM Engineers, 5505 S.E. 
Milwaukie Avenue, P.O. Box 02201, Portland, Oregon 97202, upon 
payment of a deposit ot $100.00 which will be refunded upon return of the 
documents in good condition within 15 days after bid opening. It the Plans 
or Specifications are damaged so as to preclude their future use or if they 
are not returned within the 15-day period, a charge ot $20.00 will be 
retained from the refund.

Plans and specifications will be mailed first class. Those desiring air mail, 
parcel post, or special handling shall include with their request tor plans and 
specifications a check, or money order, separate from the plan deposit, in 
the amount of $5.00 for each set requested.

All proposals must be submitted on the regular forms furnished with the 
specifications. No proposals will be considered unless accompanied by a 
certified check, cashiers check, or bid bond payable to the Confederated 
Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation for the amount equal to ten per 
cent ot the toal bid. The successful bidder shall furnish a performance bond 
and payment bond satisfactory to the Confederated Tribes of the Warm 
Springs Reservation each in the full amount of the contract. The successful 
bidder, upon his failure or refusal to execute and deliver the contract and 
bonds within ten days after he has received notice of acceptance of his bid, 
shall forfeit to the Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation 
for such failure or refusal the security deposited with his bid.

The attention of bidders is directed to the requirements and conditions ot 
employment to be observed and minimum wage rates to be paid under the 
contrat, ORS 279.350.

No proposals will be received or considered by the Confederated Tribes of 
the Warm Springs Reservation or any officer of the Confederated Tribes of 
the Warm Springs Reservation unless the proposal contains a statement by 
the bidder as a part of his proposal that the provisions required by ORS 
279.0350 shall be included in his contract.

The attention ot bidders is also directed to the provisions ot Oregon Law 
ORS 279.036 through 279.044 regarding preference for products which 
have been grown, manufactured, or produced in Oregon.

The Confederated Tribes ot the Warm Springs Reservaton reserves the 
right to reject any or all bids, waive informalities, or accept any bid or com
bination thereof which appears to serve the best interests ot the owner.

By Order ot the Tribal Council 
Warm Springs, Oregon

HUGHES MEM ORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

REV. AUSTIN V. RAY, MINISTER
111 N.E. FAILING

Dial A Prayer 284 0684 
Worship 11:00am

Specializing In
Individual •  Marriage and Family •  Group Therapy

The Church W here NO Stranger Feels Strange

Church School 9 45am 
Office 281 2332

ST. ANDREWS CATHOLIC CHURCH
281 4429806 NE ALBERTA STREET 

Reverend Bertram G riffin . Pastor
Masses

5 00pm Vigil Saturday 
10:00am Choir -  Sunday 
12 00pm Folk — Sunday

ST. ANDREW COMMUNITY SCHOOL
t9’9,\E T dvb phon® 284 1620Non,a Kelly, Pnnc.pal Grades , ,hru 8

You are Welcome to Worship at
THE ARK OF SAFETY CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST

"4  warm spirit o f  fellowship always”
The Honorable Bishop U.V. Peterson, D.D 

"The Holiness Preacher," Pastor 
Tuesday

9 15em
r unday 
Sunday School 
Morning Worship 11 15am

"Showers of Blessings Broadcast"
K UQ 1290 3 30 4  30
VPW W  6 30pm
Evangelistic Worship 8 00pm
Tuesday Friday Noon Day Prayer

Bible Band/Jr Church 
Wednesday

Choir Rehearsal 
Friday

'The Pastor Speaks

84 NE Killingsworth 
281 0499

7:30pm

7 00pm

7:30pm

Our private cafeteria is in need ot part time help 
for food preperation and clean-up. Dishwasher 
relief Pleasant atmosphere. Hours 10:30 to 2:00 
$400 hr. Cedar Hills Location. Call Personnel 643- 
7b61. Equal Opportunity Employer.

NORTH PACIFIC/ 
OREGON AUTOMOBILE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

1675 S.W. MARLOW 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97225

FREE TRAINING WITH
PAY DO YOU KNOW 

SOMEONE?
• Who is 16 to 21 years old
• Out of school
• Needs a break to get ahead
• Wants to learn a good job skill
• Just isn 't doing anything
• Wants to get a high school diploma or GED

Job Corps is a government program that trains 
young people in good vocational trades such as 
clerical skills, medical fields, welding, auto 
mechanics, machine trades and many non- 
traditiona job skills. Provides all trainees with a 
nice place to live, meals, health care and earn 
from $40 to $80 per month.

JACS will be conducting interviews on June 26th 
and 27th from 9 A M. to 4 P.M. at:

4815 N.E. 7th Portland
FOR CENTERS OUTSIDE PORTLAND.

THE PORTLAND 
WOMEN'S HEALTH

CENTER 
A WOMEN'S 

CHOICE CLINIC 
Complete Gynecological 

Services
Abortions in a clinic 

Setting
4160 SE Division

239 8004

GARAGE SALE
H o u s e h o ld  ite m s , 
clothing and etc., all in 
good condition.

3002 N.E. 12th 
June 21, from 9-5,

CITY OF PORTLAND 
PROGRAMMER

ANALYST
$18,054 to $20,966 

Develop, code and test 
computer programs for 
the Bureau ot Computer 
Services. W ill design, 
code, test, implement, 
and document new and 
e x is t in g  p ro g ra m s , 
determine priorities and 
make assignments tor 
Programmer I's and Il’s.

APPLY
Portland Civil Service
510 S.W Montgomery

Portland. OR 97201 
No later than Friday, 
June 27, 1980 Women 
and minorities are en 
couraged to apply.

,4 /r Equal Opportunity
Employer

INSTRUCTOR
Full time (English as i 
s e c o n d  la n g u a g e ) 
Master's degree ir 
English as a seconc 
language or linguistics 
required. Substitute ex 
perience in TESL 
(Teaching English as a 
s e c o n d  la n g u a g e  
re q u ire d ). M in im u m  
salary $14,000. A p
plication deadline July 
15th. For more in fo r
mation contact Instruc
tor Screening Commit
tee:

English Language 
Institu te 

ADS A100 
Oregon St. University 

Corvallis, OR 97331 
Or call 503 754-3009 

An A ffirm ative  Ac- 
tion/Equal Opportunity 
Employer and complies 
with Section 504 of the 
Rehabilation Act of 
1973.

JOB OPPORTUNITIES 
As a leading company in the kidney dialysis industry, B-D 
DRAKE WILLOCK employs approximately 300 people in 
the Portland metropolitan area.

Employment opportunities at B-D DRAKE WILLOCK are 
varied and provide employees the opportunity to demon
strate their ability to accept increased responsibility.

As an Equal Opportunity Employer, B-D DRAKE 
W ILLOCK encourages all interested job applicants to 
inquire directly through the Human Resources Depart
ment. Also employment opportunity inquires may be 
directed to any Oregon State Employment Service.

B-D DRAKE WILLOCK
13520 SE Pheasant Ct.

Portland, OR 97222
(503) 659-3355

A n Equal Opportunity Employer m-f-h

Community Calendar
The Portland Naturopathic Clinic is ottering a Free Health Clinic tor 

persons 55 and older by appointment. The clinic will otter physical exams, 
nutritional guidance and holistic health counseling. The tree clinic will be 
held ai the Portland Naturopathic Clinic on Saturday, June 21st Call tor ap
pointment and information: 226-3717.

A fiery debate between Ronnie Herndon and Frank McNamara will be 
featured on Dialogue on June 28th at 7:30 a.m., and June 29,h a, 10:00 p.m. 
lJHysses Tucker Jr. will host. Freddye Pettet and Dr. John Heflin on 

Blacks in the 80s on June 21 and 22nd. Both shows will be shown on
Channel 12. Don't miss i t l l l

The Oregon Catcus and Succulent Society will display over 200 exotic- 
plants at the Jantzen Beach Center, Friday through Sunday, June 20 to 22nd 
For more intormation call, 289-5555.

Neighborhood House. Inc. will be sponsoring a summer experience 
recreation program, this is a recreation program for kids who will be in the 
Ist grade up to 6th grade. There will be a general sign up day and information 
day in the basement at Trinity Church Monday from 12:30 - 2:00 pm June 
’ Oth. I he program will take place at Trinity Presbyterian Church, 6437 SW 
Virginia, and at lerwilliger School. It will run from June 30th to August 7th 
For more information call 226-3251.

B . fh . !  A MIE  Usher B o .rd  No. 2, will present "The Inspirational 
Choir June 28, 7 P.M. The theme will be "Let The Spirit Move You ”  
Bethel A.M.E. Church is located at 5828 N.E. 8th. Everyone is invited!

ALLEN TEMPLE CME CHURCH
Corner of 8th and Skidmore

Sunday School 9:30am 
Sunday Worship 11:00am 

Christian Youth Fellowship 6:00pm 
(second and fourtf Sundays) 

Reverend Thomas L. Strayhand, Minister


